ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
3
Pneumatic Actuators – New AD and AS (Sizes 0025 to 0350)
APOLLO RACK & PINION
Designed and manufactured for the ultimate in durability and reliability, the new Apollo® Pneumatic Rack & Pinion Actuators
provide outstanding service life.
Apollo Rack & Pinion actuators have replaceable insert drive adapters in all but the largest models, and many units have dual “F”
series bolt patterns. The numerous actuator drive and bolt pattern combinations allow direct mounting of several valve styles.

Considering the available air supply, select an actuator where both the Spring-Ending torque figure and the Air-Ending torque
figure exceeds the in-service torque by at least 10%.
APOLLO RACK & PINION NUMBERING SYSTEM
A S 0350 N 04 A C A
PREFIX  ACTION SIZE SEAL OPTION SPRING SET INSERTS FAIL POSITION        REVISION
A D = DOUBLE ACTING 0025 N =  NITRILE 00 (DA) A = STANDARD SQUARE C = FAIL CLOSED (FC) A
S = SPRING RETURN 0040 H = FLOUROCARBON 02 B = WITHOUT INSERT F = FAIL OPEN (FO)
K = KIT 0065 L = SILICONE 03 D = NO SPRING
0100 04
0150 05
0200 06
0350 08
ACTUATOR WEIGHT
Actuator
Size
Double-Acting Spring-Return
lbs lbs
0025 3.1 3.5
0040 4.6 5.1
0065 6.2 7.3
0100 7.7 9.5
0150 10.8 14.6
0200 13.2 18.3
0350 22 32
OPERATING SPEED RESULTS (See test conditions below)
Actuator
Size
Cycle Time in Seconds
Spring-Return Double-Acting
A-port pressurized Spring Stroke A-port pressurized B-port pressurized
0025 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4
0040 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.5
0065 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.6
0100 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.7
0150 1.0 0.8 0.9 0.8
0200 1.3 0.9 1.0 1.0
0350 1.9 1.3 1.4 1.5DISPLACEMENT
Actuator Volume Consumption per stoke (cubic inch, pressure in psig)
Actuator
Size
Maximum Volume (cubic inch) Outward Stroke (Double-Acting & Spring Return) Inward Stroke (Double-Acting Only)
Central1
chamber
End cap2
chamber
Displaced3
volume 40 psig 80 psig 120 psig 40 psig 80 psig 120 psig
0025 6.4 11.8 4.7 23 80 120 40 80 120
0040 10.0 22 8.9 36 64 92 70 131 192
0065 22 34 13.5 74 134 194 107 200 293
0100 22 50 19.9 80 140 200 158 295 433
0150 48 43 32 163 295 427 151 270 389
0200 50 59 44 182 320 458 207 369 532
0350 118 103 76 402 729 1055 359 642 925
NOTES:
1. For Double-acting and Spring-return. Pistons at 90° outward position
2. Only for Double-acting. Pistons at 0° inward position
3. Stroke is 90°
OPERATING SPEED TEST
Solenoid with flow capacity:	 0.6 m3/hr
Pipe diameter:	 6 mm
Medium:	 clean air
Supply pressure:	 80 psi
Load:	 with average load
Stroke:	 90°
Temperature:	 Room temperature
Distributed By:  M&M Control Service, Inc.                  www.mmcontrol.com/conbraco.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566
ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
9
Pneumatic Actuators – AD and AS (Sizes 0600 to 4000)
APOLLO RACK & PINION
Designed and manufactured for the ultimate in durability and reliability, the new Apollo® Pneumatic Rack & Pinion Actuators
provide outstanding service life.

AS4000
Seconds 4.5 5.4 6.9 7 12
APOLLO RACK & PINION NUMBERING SYSTEM
A S 1600 N 04 1 A F
PREFIX  ACTION SIZE SEAL OPTION SPRING SET LIMIT STOP INSERTS “AS” MODEL ONLY
A D = DOUBLE ACTING 0600 N =  NITRILE 00 (DA) 0 =	 None**  A = STANDARD SQUARE Add Suffix “F” if
S = SPRING RETURN 0950    (Normal temp range, -4° to 175°F) 01 (Std. on sizes 0012, 2500, & 4000) B = WITHOUT spring-to-open
K = KIT 1600 H = FLOUROCARBON 02 1 =	 Single Adjustable Limit Stop (i.e. fail open),
2500*    (High temp range, -4° to 250°F) 03 (For sizes 0025 thru 1600 only) otherwise, leave
4000* L = SILICONE 04 2 =	 Dual Adjustable Limit Stops blank
  (Low temp range, -40° to 175°F) 05 (For sizes 0025 thru 1600 only)
06
07
08
10
12
14
*  No insert adapter options
** Optional double stroke adjustment plate is available for 2500 & 4000 (see price list)
Distributed By:  M&M Control Service, Inc.                  www.mmcontrol.com/conbraco.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566
ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
16
Acuator Inserts – AD and AS (Sizes 0025 to 1600)
X-Dimension Y-Dimension X-Dimension Y-Dimension
CX04573 ADAPTER, 11MM SQ 0.433 0.433 11 11
CX04549 ADAPTER,0.500DIA X 0.397FLAT, 0.394 Ø0.500 10 Ø13
CX04684 ADAPTER,BLANK
CX04620 ADAPTER, 77D104 TO AD/AS 0040,0065;  7MM SQ. 0.28 0.28 7 7
CX04550 ADAPTER,0.555DIA X 0.397FLAT, 0.394 Ø0.55 10 Ø14
CX04570 ADAPTER,11MM SQ,ALUM,77D105 TO 0.433 0.433 11 11
CX04551 ADAPTER,0.625DIA X 0.476FLAT, 0.476 Ø0.627 12 Ø16
CX04580 ADAPTER,14MM SQ, 0.551 0.55 14 14
CX04552 ADAPTER,0.751DIA X 0.555FLAT, 0.551 Ø0.748 14 Ø19
CX04675 ADAPTER,BLANK
CX04553 ADAPTER,0.397DIA X 0.524FLAT, 0.394 0.524 10 Ø13
CX04554 ADAPTER,0.625DIA X 0.475FLAT, 0.476 Ø0.627 12 Ø16
CX04623 ADAPTER, 14MM SQ 0.551 0.55 14 14
CX04555 ADAPTER,0.750DIA X 0.555FLAT, 0.551 Ø0.748 14 Ø19
CX04584 ADAPTER, 17MM SQ 0.669 0.669 17 17
CX04569 ADAPTER,19MM (0.748 SQ,) 0.748 0.748 19 19
CX04685 ADAPTER,BLANK
CX04556 ADAPTER,0.628DIA X 0.376FLAT, 0.375 Ø.628 9.5 Ø16
CX04720 ADAPTER, 11MM SQ 0.433 0.433 11 11
CX04558 ADAPTER,0.475DIA X 0.650RECT, 0.475 0.65 12 17
CX04572 ADAPTER, 77D107-108 TO 0.551 0.551 14 14
CX04566 ADAPTER,0.750DIA X 0.555FLAT, 0.551 Ø0.748 14 Ø19
CX04560 ADAPTER,0.673 X 0.886RECT, 0.669 0.875 17 22
CX04571 ADAPTER,19MM 0.748 0.748 19 19
CX04581 ADAPTER,22MM 0.87 0.87 22 22
CX04559 ADAPTER,0.869DIA X 1.18RECT, 0.87 1.18 22 30
CX04557 ADAPTER,1.250DIA X 0.949FLAT, 0.95 Ø1.25 24 Ø32
CX04582 ADAPTER,27MM 1.063 1.063 27 27
CX04686 ADAPTER,BLANK
CX04567 ADAPTER,0.673 X 0.886RECT, 0.669 0.886 17 22.5
CX04562 ADAPTER,1.125DIA X 0.870FLAT, 0.87 Ø1.127 22 Ø29
CX04561 ADAPTER,1.250DIA X 0.949FLAT, 0.95 Ø1.25 24 Ø32
CX04622 ADAPTER, 36MM SQ 1.417 1.417 36 36
CX04563 ADAPTER,BLANK
CX04568 ADAPTER,1.250DIA X 0.870FLAT, 0.87 Ø1.127 22 Ø29
CX04564 ADAPTER,1.248DIA X 0.950FLAT, 0.95 Ø1.25 24 Ø32
CX04565 ADAPTER,BLANK
CX04680 CLASS 150/300 2"HPBFV (.356 x .490) 0.354 0.49 9 12.5
CX04714 CLASS 150/300 2-1/2" & 3" HPBFV (.434 x .580) 0.433 0.55 11 14
AD/AS 0150/0200/0350/0600 CX04681 CLASS 150/300 4"HPBFV (.553 x .725) 0.551 0.725 14 18